Fall, Winter, Spring, and Summer terms. The term does not mean

calendar or fiscal year.

"§16-33D-6

(a) The program shall be used to provide grant award

payments for eligible adult learners up to the maximum award

amount of three thousand dollars ($3,000) for universities and

one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for community

colleges per academic semester for a full-time student.

Proportional awards shall be given for students taking six to

11 hours and students enrolled in less common academic terms,

such as quarters, Summer terms, and intersessions.